OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS		Patent and Trademar	
2007 OCT -8 PH 2:33	102247850	torney Decket Nr. 18224 (00)	
2007 0CT -8 PM 2: 33 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the auacu	torney Docket No. 18326/002	
E ENAMENT STELLER	() $()$ $()$ $()$ $()$ $()$ $()$ $()$	ame and Address of receiving party(ies):	
Kevin W. CARPENTER and Orville J. WIENS	1	Name: Conoco Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes	5 <u>X</u> No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 600 N. Dairy Ashford	
X Assignment _ Merger		City: Houston State: Texas	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other		Country: USA ZIP: 77079-1175	
Execution Date: <u>September 26, 2002 and September 23, 20</u>			
	Addit	ional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic 	cation, the execution date of	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/693,275			
Additiona	ll numbers attached? _ Ye	25 <u>X</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence cond	cerning		
document should be mailed:		al Number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & W	VOOD LLP 7. Tot	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: Attn: Dale B. Nixon	H	Enclosed	
Street Address: 717 North Harwood	<u>x</u>	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 3400	8. Dep	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201-650	07	18-1260	
02 DBYRNE 00000186 181260 09693275	(Attach	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
1 40.00 CH DO	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	3	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	rmation is true and correc	yand any attached copy is a true copy	
Dale B. Nixon Name of Person Signing	Signature	October 3, 2002 Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total r	number of pages including cover sheet <u>4</u>	
	Do not detach this portion	Man	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	sheet information to:		
Box Assig	ates Patent and Tradema	ark Office	
time for reviewing the document and gathering the comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.	data needed, and complet S. Patent and Trademark (bout 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, perwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington,	

PATENT REEL: 013364 FRAME: 0107

ICR 9293.0-00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Kevin W. CARPENTER</u> of <u>12206 Cabo Blanco Court, Houston</u>, <u>Texas 77041</u>, and <u>Orville J. WIENS</u> of <u>6209 Pecan Lane</u>, <u>Katy</u>, <u>Texas 77493</u> own all rights in</u> Serial No. 09/693,275, filed on October 19, 2000, entitled **TRANSACTION PROCESSING** SYSTEM TO FACILITATE THE COMMERCIAL SUPPORT ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATED WITH THE BUYING AND SELLING OF COMMODITY PRODUCTS;

WHEREAS, <u>CONOCO INC.</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at the 600 N. Dairy Ashford, Houston, Texas 77079-1175, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention in the United States and throughout the world, in said patent application, and in the Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, including all divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), as well as for other good and valuable consideration, we, the said <u>Kevin W. CARPENTER</u>, and <u>Orville J.</u> <u>WIENS</u>, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said <u>CONOCO INC</u>, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world; in and to said patent application and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitution thereof, including priority rights created by any treaty or international convention to which the United States of America is a party; and in and to any patent or patents obtained on said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, including any renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; the said entire interest to be held and enjoyed by the said <u>CONOCO INC</u>, for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale not been made; and

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013364 FRAME: 0108

WE DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, including any divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof to the said <u>CONOCO INC.</u>, as assignee of the aforesaid interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of <u>aptennee</u>, 2002.

Kevin W. CARPENTER

STATE OF	Texas)	
	<i>,</i>):	ss
COUNTY OF _	Harris)	

Before me, the undersigned authority, on the day specified, personally appeared <u>Kevin W. CARPENTER</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

reboter Notary Publi



Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013364 FRAME: 0109 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

23rd day of September, 2002.

Omelly Win

Orville J. WIENS

STATE OF	Texas)
) ss:
COUNTY OF _	Harris)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on the day specified, personally appeared Orville J. WIENS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

		1
1 AND A	LISA T. WEBSTER	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	B
	FEBRUARY 17, 2004	
hard and a second se		-

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013364 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 10/08/2002